



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 42188 of 2025

Kavita Gaur

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Beerendra Pratap Singh, Indra Kumar Singh, Sunil Kumar Yadav
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 70

HON'BLE SANTOSH RAI, J.

1. Learned AGA is directed to file short counter affidavit regarding status of investigation alongwith the fact that whether the accused-applicant is beneficiary of consideration amount or not and the other details, which is mentioned in the sale deed within two weeks.
2. Learned counsel for the applicant has one week, thereafter, to file rejoinder affidavit.
3. Put up on **25.02.2026**.

(Santosh Rai,J.)

February 3, 2026
Ankit.